Torrance County

Commissioner District 1 KEVIN MCCALL, VICE CHAIR

RENT 1900 CO AN A GER

Commissioner District 3 LINDA JARAMILLO

County Manager
J. JORDAN BARELA

Commissioner District 2
RYAN SCHWEBACH, CHAIR

NOTICE

Torrance County is accepting letters of interest from members of the general public for the Community Member position of the Torrance County Investment Committee. Eligible applicants for appointment to the Investment Committee shall meet the following minimum qualifying criteria:

- 1) Must be a current resident of Torrance County; and
- 2) Must have a minimum of 4-years' experience or education in public or private finance, investment management, banking or a related field (resume must be provided)

This position will fill the vacant Community Member position until December 31, 2026. The Torrance County Treasurer shall make recommendations regarding appointment to the Torrance County Commission following review.

Letters of Interest shall be mailed, hand delivered or emailed to the Torrance County Treasurer's Office no later than <u>5:00pm</u> on <u>Thursday, February 20, 2025</u>. All letters of interest shall be submitted to the attention of the Torrance County Treasurer.

Mail:

Torrance County Treasurer P.O. Box 48 Estancia, NM 87016

Hand Delivery:

Torrance County Treasurer 215 S. 9th Street Estancia, NM 87016

Email:

khernandez@tcnm.us

PO Box 48 205 South 9th Street Estancia, NM 87016 Office: (505) 544-4700

Fax: (505) 384-5294

www.torrancecountynm.org